
Please do join us at our AGM on
Tuesday 14th March where we will
review the past year and elect the
committee for our centenary year. 

We need 20 adult members at the
meeting for decisions to be allowed
to be made. The papers for the AGM
will be circulated within the next
week.

February 23
Newsletter

Encouraging and improving the playing of tennis since 1923



Encouraging and improving the playing of tennis since 1923

January 2023Merrow Tennis Club

We are always looking for new Committee members.  If you would like to
know more about what is involved please speak to Adrian Rees or any of
the other committee members. A nominations sheet for Committee
Members for 23-24 will be put on the noticeboard in February. 
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Quiz Night
The winners -

 Newlands Corner
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The new membership year starts 1st April 2023. I will be sending out
membership renewal emails after the AGM once the subscription rates for
23-24 are approved. 

If you would like to change your membership category for next year or you
no longer want to be a member of Merrow Tennis Club please email Alison
on merrowltc@gmail.com asap. I will then be able to start offering
membership for next year to those on the waiting list.

Some Merrow members have already been lucky enough to get tickets in
the LTA Advantage ballot. The LTA have changed the process this year and
instead of being allocated tickets on any given day you will be sent a link to
buy tickets and you will then be able to choose the day and court you wish
to attend (subject to availability). 
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23/24 Membership

Wimbledon Tickets

mailto:merrowltc@gmail.com
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Ladders



Dave is now successfully running the following ladders: Mixed Singles, Mixed
Doubles, Mens Doubles and Ladies Doubles. If you would like to join please

email Dave on merrow-ladder@hotmail.com 

Mixed Doubles Ladder
Zhou/Heath
Faulkner/Faulkner
Man/Jones
Chalk/ Vodden
Clare/ Clare
Parker/ Parker
Amato/ Jones
Morton/ Smith
Searle/ Stones
Allin/ McCulloch

1.
2.
3.
4.
5.
6.
7.
8.
9.

10.

Ladies Doubles Ladder
Faulkner/ Morton
Searle/ Zhou
Dewey/ Clare
Lewis/ Hughes-Morgan
Pearn/ Brennan

1.
2.
3.
4.
5.

Current standings in these
leagues - although the

Doubles ladders have only
just started!

Mixed Singles Ladder
Hovington
Heath
Jones
Wright
Moonan
Goody
S Smith
Lewington
Patel
Yeend

1.
2.
3.
4.
5.
6.
7.
8.
9.

10.



The club would like to say a
big Thank You to Steve and
Cindy Simnett for all their
work in looking after the
flower bed in front of the
clubhouse.

We are having some of the fencing round the courts repaired and
replaced and replacing one of the gates. This work will be taking
place from Monday 27th February until Wednesday 1st March.
Please be aware that you may be asked to move courts to allow
the workmen to undertake the repairs. For the time being we are
keeping the hitting wall on court 5. Due to the repairs there will be
no Club session on Monday 27th February. 

The 6 monthly court maintenance work on the courts will be taking
place on Tuesday 7th March.
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Estates
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AGM
Tuesday 14th March 7.30pm

Parent & Child Tournament (14-17yr olds)
Sunday 26th March 2.00pm

Vintage Tournament
Sunday 23rd April, 2.00-6.00pm

Club Championship Finals Day
Sunday 25th June

Centenary Marquee Event
Saturday 1st July

Junior Centenary event
Saturday 15th/ Sunday 16th July

Black Tie Event
Saturday 11th November


